6 Sep 2019 3.950   3.520   3.930   1,303

 Share Price

Annexure A: Independent Expert’s Report (cont.)

Moelis Australia Limited50

34

4.5 Pro forma effect of the Selective Buyback

If the Selective Buyback is completed, total funds of A$27.2 million will be paid to M&C to buy back 8
million Shares in MOE which will subsequently be cancelled. Management estimates that transaction costs
of circa A$150,000 will also be incurred in conjunction with the Selective Buyback.

As a result of the Selective Buyback the cash balance as at 30 June 2019 and the net assets per share
are expected to reduce as outlined in the table below.

Source: Company semi-annual report, GTCF analysis
Note: The Selective Buyback will involves a cash payment of A$27.2 million (i.e. 8 million of shares acquired at A$3.40 per share)

As a result of the Selective Buyback and subsequent cancellation of the MOE Shares, the top 10
shareholders will change as outlined below.

Source: Management
Note: The above table includes the sell down of M&C shares of 12.5 million shares in MOE.

Reduction in cash and net assets

Cash (A$'000s) NAV (A$'000s) Shares Outstanding (000s) NAV/Share (A$)

Before the Selective Buyback 105,736 241,526   155,641   1.55

After the Selective Buyback 78,536   214,326   147,641   1.45

Rank Name No. of Shares Interest (% ) No. of Shares Interest (% )

1 Magic TT Pty Ltd 41,650,000   26.76% 41,650,000   28.21%

2 Moelis & Co International Holdings LLC 37,500,000   24.09% 29,500,000   19.98%

3 HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited 14,444,743   9.28% 14,444,743   9.78%

4 J P Morgan Nominees Australia Pty Limited 8,752,028   5.62% 8,752,028   5.93%

5 UBS Nominees Pty Ltd 6,144,353   3.95% 6,144,353   4.16%

6 Touchard Pty Ltd < Monaghan Family No. 2. A/C > 4,559,077   2.93% 4,559,077   3.09%

7 Moelis Australia Share Plan Pty Ltd < Moelis Aust Share Plan A/C > 4,423,792   2.84% 4,423,792   3.00%

8 Citicorp Nominees Pty Limited 4,340,721   2.79% 4,340,721   2.94%

9 HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited - A/C 2 3,110,259   2.00% 3,110,259   2.11%

10 National Nominees Limited 1,894,047   1.22% 1,894,047   1.28%

126,819,020   81.48% 118,819,020   80.48%

28,822,050   18.52% 28,822,050   19.52%

155,641,070   100.00% 147,641,070   100.00%

Top 10 MOE shareholders

Top 10 Shareholders Total

Remaining Shareholders

Total Ordinary Shares Outstanding

Shares outstanding before the
Selective Buyback

Shares outstanding after the
Selective Buyback

Annexure A: Independent Expert’s Report (cont.)

Notice of General Meeting and Explanatory Memorandum 51

35

5 Valuation methodologies

5.1 Introduction

In accordance with our adopted valuation approach as set out in section 2.1, our fairness assessment
involves comparing the Buyback Price to the trading prices before the Selective Buyback and PE Multiple
implied in the Buyback Price with the multiples of listed peers.